

**BSE Limited**

CIN L67120MH2005PLC155188

(Formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)

Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018

₹ in Lakh

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Continuing Operation							
1	Total Income	17,549	65,107	14,736	19,534	69,892	18,451
2	Net Profit for the quarter / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	7,495	29,853	4,216	7,173	27,546	5,395
3	Net Profit for the quarter / year before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	7,495	61,409	4,216	7,695	29,276	5,426
4	Net Profit for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,111	56,395	4,141	6,208	23,731	4,915
Discontinued Operation							
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	48,722	2,351
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,111	56,395	4,141	6,208	72,453	7,266
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	6,111	56,395	4,141	6,208	71,128	6,011
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	1,325	1,255
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / year [Comprising Profit for the quarter / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,937	56,327	4,198	6,241	72,466	6,749
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	5,937	56,327	4,198	6,241	71,141	5,496
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	1,325	1,253
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,065	1,065	1,076	1,065	1,065	1,076
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	276,367	-	-	312,370	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)						
	Continuing Operations						
	(a) Before Exceptional Items						
	- Basic :	11.23	45.51	7.59	11.58	43.82	9.00
	- Diluted :	11.23	45.51	7.59	11.58	43.82	9.00
	(b) After Exceptional Items						
	- Basic :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	43.51	9.00
	- Diluted :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	43.51	9.00
	Total Operations						
	(c) After Exceptional Items						
	- Basic :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	130.41	11.01
	- Diluted :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	130.41	11.01

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Company's website at www.bseindia.com and at the website www.nseindia.com of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 4, 2018 have recommended a payment of dividend of ₹ 31/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each. The proposal is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. After taking into account the interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per equity share paid in the month of February 2018, the total dividend for the financial year stands at ₹ 36/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
BSE LIMITEDPlace : Mumbai
Date : May 4, 2018Sd/-
Ashishkumar Chauhan
Managing Director & CEO



BSE Limited

CIN L67120MH2005PLC155188

(Formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)

Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018

₹ in Lakh

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Continuing Operation							
1	Total Income	17,549	65,107	14,736	19,534	69,892	18,451
2	Net Profit for the quarter / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	7,495	29,853	4,216	7,173	27,546	5,395
3	Net Profit for the quarter / year before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	7,495	61,409	4,216	7,695	29,276	5,426
4	Net Profit for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,111	56,395	4,141	6,208	23,731	4,915
Discontinued Operation							
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	48,722	2,351
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,111	56,395	4,141	6,208	72,453	7,266
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	6,111	56,395	4,141	6,208	71,128	6,011
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	1,325	1,255
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / year [Comprising Profit for the quarter / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,937	56,327	4,198	6,241	72,466	6,749
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	5,937	56,327	4,198	6,241	71,141	5,496
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	1,325	1,253
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,065	1,065	1,076	1,065	1,065	1,076
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	276,367	-	-	312,370	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)						
	Continuing Operations						
	(a) Before Exceptional Items						
	- Basic :	11.23	45.51	7.59	11.58	43.82	9.00
	- Diluted :	11.23	45.51	7.59	11.58	43.82	9.00
	(b) After Exceptional Items						
	- Basic :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	43.51	9.00
	- Diluted :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	43.51	9.00
	Total Operations						
	(c) After Exceptional Items						
	- Basic :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	130.41	11.01
	- Diluted :	11.23	103.40	7.59	11.41	130.41	11.01

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Company's website at www.bseindia.com and at the website www.nseindia.com of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 4, 2018 have recommended a payment of dividend of ₹ 31/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each. The proposal is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. After taking into account the interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per equity share paid in the month of February 2018, the total dividend for the financial year stands at ₹ 36/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
BSE LIMITED

Sd/-
Ashishkumar Chauhan
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 4, 2018